Sugar Ridge Fish & Wildlife Area
2310 E. State Road 364
Winslow, IN 47598

(812) 789-2724
SugarRidgeFWA@dnr.IN.gov

Indiana Department
of Natural Resources

Tern Bar Slough Wildlife Diversity Conservation Area (WDCA)

Reserved Deer Draw Dates

Hunting will take place during standard state youth, archery, firearms, and muzzleloader
seasons. Two (2) youth hunters will be draw for youth season, six (6) hunters will be drawn for
each set of archery season dates, two (2) hunters will be drawn for each set of firearms season
dates, and four (4) hunters will be drawn for each set of muzzleloader season dates.

Tern Bar Slough WDCA
Reserved Deer Draw Dates

Start Date

End Date

# of draw slots

9/23/2023

9/24/2023

2

10/1/2022

10/1/2023

10/4/2023

10/8/2023

10/11/2023

10/15/2023

10/18/2023

10/22/2023

10/25/2023

10/29/2023

11/1/2023

11/5/2023

11/8/2023

11/12/2023

11/15/2023

11/19/2023

11/22/2023

11/26/2023

11/29/2023

12/3/2023

12/6/2023

12/10/2023

12/13/2023

12/17/2023

12/20/2023

12/24/2023

12/27/2023

12/31/2023

1/3/2024

1/7/2024
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any questions.

Call the Sugar Ridge FWA office at (812) 789-2724 or email SugarRidgeFWA@dnr.IN.gov with
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